ATHLETIC COUNCIL MEETING March 25, 2009 — Agenda item 11.0

PRE-SEASON REPORT

SECTION VI FOOTBALL 2009
Chairperson: Chuck Funke
Assistant Chairperson: Chuck Amo

l. Starting Date - Monday, August 17

11 NYSPHSAA Football Dates for 2009:

Pre-season MEELING..........ciii e e e e e e e e e e e August 12
FIrSt PracCtiCe DAt ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e e August 17
First Inter-School SCrimmage .........ooovvviiiiii August 29
(O] oT=] o1 0ol CT= 1 o1 T September 4, 5
Week # 8 (Play-offs begin) ..o, October 23, 24
Semi- Final , BOWI FINAIS .....covvniiieieee e October 30, 31
[T = = November 6, 7
Regionals (ROChESIEN) .......coovviiiiiiiie e, November 13, 14
State SeMI-FINAIS ......ooooeiii e November 20, 21
] = 1 LSl T g = PR November 27, 28, 29
111 FOOTBALL COMMITTEE
Chairman- Chuck Funke (Retired) Assistant Chairman- Chuck Amo (Hamburg)

Division Chairmen:

AA North Bob Casler NFL (Retired)

AA South Len Jankiewicz ECIC (Lancaster)

A North John Faller ECIC (Sweet Home)

A South Jim Maurino ECIC (W. Seneca East)

B North Ken Stoldt NO (Akron)

B South Joe Marvin ECIC (Springville)

C North Glenn Graham ECIC (Cleveland Hill)

C South Jay Sirianni Chaut. (Southwestern)

DD Tim Miller Catt. (Catt. L. Valley)

D Chris Payne Chaut. (Panama)

(D will be 3 divisions of 6 East, Central & West)

v The Football Committee would recommend a Constitutional Change (item 7.6) to allow all
chairpersons to vote.

\% Schedule will be forthcoming * Explanation needed.



AA(12)

Niagara Falls 1704
Lancaster 1517
Lockport 1326
Frontier 1300
Orchard Park 1263
Clarence 1255
Jamestown 1172
Kenmore West 1141
N.Tonawanda 1105
W.Seneca West 1080
Nia-Wheatfield 1058
WmsV' North 1052
"AA" North (6)
Niagara Falls
Lockport

Kenmore West
North Tonawanda
Niagara Wheatfield
Williamsville North

"B" North (8)
Albion

Cheektowaga
Lew-Port
Maryvale
Depew
Newfane
Medina
Tonawanda

East

Catt./ Little Valley
Portville
Franklinville
Ellicottville

West Valley
Hinsdale

A(11)
Hamburg
Sweet Home
Kenmore East
Grand Island
Wmsv' South
WmsvV' East
Lake Shore
W.Seneca East
Iroquois
Starpoint
Ambherst

951
951
848
797
776
772
765
771
753
730
678

BEDS 2009

B(15) C(13)

Albion 620 Fredonia
Cheektowaga 615 Eden

Pioneer 600 JFK

Lew-Port 587 Akron
Maryvale 585 Cleveland Hill
Olean 537 Roy-Hart
East Aurora 535 Southwestern
Springville 534 Gowanda
Depew 527 Wilson
Tonawanda 527 All/Limestone
Dunkirk 505 Falconer
Alden 504 Cass. Valley
Lackawanna 498 Salamanca
Newfane 482

Medina 463

FOOTBALL ALIGNMENT 2009

"AA" South (6)

Lancaster
Frontier
Orchard Park
Clarence
Jamestown

West Seneca West

"B" South (7)

Pioneer
Olean

East Aurora
Springville
Alden
Dunkirk
Lackawanna

Central
Silver Creek
Frewsburg
Randolph
Pine Valley
Brocton
Forestville

"A" North (6)

Sweet Home
Kenmore East
Grand Island
Williamsville South
Williamsville East
Starpoint

"C" North (7)
Eden

JFK
Cleveland Hill
Roy-Hart
Wilson

Akron
Gowanda

West

Maple Grove
Westfield
Chaut. Lake
Sherman/Ripley
Panama
Clymer

D(18)
440 **Silver Creek
439 Catt/LV
409 Frewsburg
394 West Field
376 Randolph
372 Portville
369 Chaut. Lake
342 Franklinville
336 Maple Grove
335 Pine Valley
331 Brocton
317 Panama
292 Ellicottville
Forestville
Sherman
West Valley
Hinsdale
Clymer
"A" South (5)
Hamburg
Lakeshore
West Seneca East
Iroquois
Ambherst
"C" South (7)
Fredonia
Southwestern

Allegany/Limestone
Falconer

Cass. Valley
Salamanca

265
248
245
242
223
208
199
192
181
177
165
141
137
136
131
109
108

96



